
Team Name Total

1 Anna Hedley Fife AC 12.07 1 Edinburgh AC 2 6 19 27
2 Pippa Carcas Edinburgh AC 12.30 2 Pitreavie AAC 4 11 13 28
3 Anna Dalglish Fife AC 12.35 3 Central AC 5 12 14 31
4 Sarah Coutts Pitreavie AAC 12.40 4 Fife AC 1 3 27 31
5 Kyra Gibb Central AC 12.50 5 Corstorphine AAC 23 24 26 73
6 Emma Johnson Edinburgh AC 12.54 6 Banchory Stonehaven AC 8 29 39 76
7 Isla Calvert Livingston & District AAC 12.57 7 Lasswade AAC 9 45 47 101
8 Emma Swanson Banchory Stonehaven AC 12.59 8 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 21 51 53 125
9 Hannah Little Lasswade AAC 12.59 9 Lothian Running Club 37 44 48 129

10 Daisy Cumming Dunfermline Track & Field AC 13.05 10 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 49 55 56 160
11 Lauren Blair Pitreavie AAC 13.11
12 Carrie Banks Central AC 13.17
13 Jenny Gillanders Pitreavie AAC 13.19
14 Amy Kirkpatrick Central AC 13.22
15 Ailsa Barr Pitreavie AAC 13.29
16 Ciorstaidh Ainsworth Central AC 13.35
17 Skye Marshall Pitreavie AAC 13.42
18 Jennifer Brydon Pitreavie AAC 13.50
19 Beth Morrow Edinburgh AC 13.50
20 Phoebe Friend Edinburgh AC 13.50
21 Natalie Curran Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13.50
22 Lydia Broadley Montrose & District AC 13.53
23 Georgia Ledingham Corstorphine AAC 13.53
24 Nicole Mullard Corstorphine AAC 13.53

Finisher Positions
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25 Rose Newman Edinburgh AC 13.53
26 Anna Lewis Corstorphine AAC 13.53
27 Layla Zuill Fife AC 13.58
28 Hayley Brown Fife AC 13.58
29 Shannon Brown Banchory Stonehaven AC 14.05
30 Eilidh Mooney Moorfoot Runners 14.08
31 Maddie Wilson Edinburgh AC 14.11
32 Harriet Woodland-Broome Edinburgh AC 14.17
33 Cerys Scott Hobbs Edinburgh AC 14.19
34 Kalie Gostick Pitreavie AAC 14.21
35 Eilidh Dempsey Aberdeen AAC 14.23
36 Jessica Turnbull Central AC 14.25
37 Nicole Dredge Lothian Running Club 14.25
38 Charlotte Morrison Moorfoot Runners 14.28
39 Isla Long Banchory Stonehaven AC 14.31
40 Mhairi Arnott Corstorphine AAC 14.31
41 Charlie Macphail Edinburgh AC 14.34
42 Esme Balfour Team East Lothian 14.37
43 Hannah Hamilton-Meikle Chirnside Chasers 14.39
44 Hannah Steel Lothian Running Club 14.39
45 Lauren Meikle Lasswade AAC 14.57
46 Chloe Petrie Edinburgh AC 15.01
47 Ellie Baxter Lasswade AAC 15.01
48 Robyn MacDonald Lothian Running Club 15.06
49 Kerry Robertson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15.12
50 Iona Harrison Edinburgh AC 15.20
51 Isla Manning Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 15.28





52 Isla Taylor Chirnside Chasers 15.30
53 Iona Esslemont Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 15.30
54 Chloe Ritchie Fife AC 15.30
55 Lauren Barclay Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15.34
56 Lottie Jeffrey Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15.44
57 lara Manning Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 15.49
58 Lesley Rogers Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 15.52
59 Ellie Buchanan Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16.02
60 Naomi Howlieson Central AC 16.07
61 Netty McLachlan George Heriots CCC 16.08
62 Sophie Ure Livingston & District AAC 16.19
63 Eilidh Campbell Montrose & District AC 16.48
64 Shannon Prevost Lothian Running Club 16.55
65 Mia Downie Lasswade AAC 17.35



Team Name Total

1 David Addison Corstorphine AAC 11.24 1 Pitreavie AAC 2 9 21 32
2 Lewis Dow Pitreavie AAC 11.30 2 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 10 12 13 35
3 Harry Henriksen Lasswade AAC 11.46 3 Corstorphine AAC 1 18 19 38
4 Oscar Onley Chirnside Chasers 11.52 4 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16 22 23 61
5 Ethan Elder Moorfoot Runners 12.03 5 Edinburgh AC 14 24 29 67
6 Kairn Brand Perth Strathtay Harriers 12.05 6 Central AC 17 25 38 80
7 Samuel Griffin Aberdeen AAC 12.05 7 Gala Harriers 8 27 50 85
8 Gregor Collins Gala Harriers 12.05 8 Livingston & District AAC 26 33 46 105
9 Conor Gourley Pitreavie AAC 12.13 9 George Heriots CCC 31 34 49 114

10 Aidan Simpson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12.15
11 Owen Keddie Fife AC 12.15
12 Jack Dalgety Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12.15
13 Blair Scott Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12.31
14 Muir Gillespie Edinburgh AC 12.39
15 Ben Sandilands Fife AC 12.44
16 Murray Brown Falkirk Victoria Harriers 12.46
17 Daniel Bruce Central AC 12.47
18 Charlie Cameron Corstorphine AAC 12.47
19 Archie Kemp Corstorphine AAC 12.57
20 Scott Vigrow Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12.58
21 Lewis Blair Pitreavie AAC 13.02
22 Callan Hogarth Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13.04
23 Jonathan Faulks Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13.04
24 Samuel Glass Edinburgh AC 13.10
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25 Thomas Woods Central AC 13.19
26 Fraser Morris Livingston & District AAC 13.19
27 Evan McConnell Gala Harriers 13.23
28 Euan Wond Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13.27
29 Connor Thompson Edinburgh AC 13.32
30 Euan Johnston Pitreavie AAC 13.34
31 Lewis Bright George Heriots CCC 13.38
32 Jai Patterson Teviotdale Harriers 13.40
33 Alister Brown Livingston & District AAC 13.46
34 Noah McDermott George Heriots CCC 13.52
35 Ruaridh Flint Strathearn Harriers 13.54
36 Robbie Anderson Team East Lothian 14.00
37 Ivan Ramsay Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14.00
38 Cameron Dinwoodie Central AC 14.07
39 Matthew Tully Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 14.10
40 Gino Brock Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 14.14
41 Calum Millar Aberdeen AAC 14.17
42 Calum Hall Corstorphine AAC 14.23
43 James Brown Central AC 14.25
44 Michael McGarvey Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14.26
45 Nathan Laing Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14.28
46 Alastair Marshall Livingston & District AAC 14.30
47 Aaron Wilson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14.40
48 Cameron Dickson Lasswade AAC 14.54
49 Ben Jamieson George Heriots CCC 15.09
50 Innes Campbell Gala Harriers 15.09
51 Thomas MacAskill Teviotdale Harriers 15.11



52 James Walter Team East Lothian 15.11



Team Name Total

1 Eloise Walker Edinburgh AC 14.34 1 Moorfoot Runners 4 7 9 20
2 Jessica MacLeod Corstorphine AAC 14.49 2 Edinburgh AC 1 10 11 22
3 Sarah Tait Lasswade AAC 15.03 3 Gala Harriers 16 20 24 60
4 Mairi Wallace Moorfoot Runners 15.34 4 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13 25 39 77
5 Laura McNeill Aberdeen AAC 15.39 5 Banchory Stonehaven AC 27 35 36 98
6 Rosie Eckersley Central AC 15.43
7 Charlotte Clare Moorfoot Runners 15.48
8 Kirsty Oldham Aberdeen AAC 15.54
9 Beth Hobbs Moorfoot Runners 15.59

10 Alixe Phillips Edinburgh AC 16.04
11 Lucia Montgomery Edinburgh AC 16.07
12 Jemma Jamieson Pitreavie AAC 16.10
13 Anna Bennett Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 16.13
14 Courtney Moffat Livingston & District AAC 16.28
15 Molly Falconer Moorfoot Runners 16.29
16 Elena Heger Gala Harriers 16.31
17 Sophie Hayes Team East Lothian 16.31
18 Hannah Dow Pitreavie AAC 16.35
19 Kai Harper Edinburgh AC 16.40
20 Rhiannon Fagan Gala Harriers 16.52
21 Alice Robertson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16.59
22 Amy Broadhurst Fife AC 17.08
23 Lindsey Gilchrist Edinburgh AC 17.12
24 Katy Wilkinson Gala Harriers 17.12
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25 Martha Gallacher Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 17.21
26 Eilidh Brown Lasswade AAC 17.24
27 Claire McGarvey Banchory Stonehaven AC 17.25
28 Scarlett Donald Edinburgh AC 17.27
29 Flora Millar Edinburgh AC 17.32
30 Esme Callender Team East Lothian 17.35
31 Emily Simpson Edinburgh AC 17.39
32 Heather Scott Central AC 17.41
33 Isla Innes Edinburgh AC 17.41
34 Katy McGonigal Falkirk Victoria Harriers 18.09
35 Frances Sealy Banchory Stonehaven AC 18.11
36 Eilidh Campbell Banchory Stonehaven AC 18.11
37 Bethany Hall Montrose  & District AAC 18.14
38 Jessica Buckett Fife AC 18.19
39 Carmen Thomson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 18.22
40 Holly White Livingston & District AAC 21.42



Team Name Total

1 Lewis Pentecost Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13.20 1 Central AC 2 4 10 16
2 Keir Howlieson Central AC 13.21 2 Fife AC 3 11 13 27
3 Robert Sparks Fife AC 13.35 3 Aberdeen AAC 6 17 18 41
4 Tom Graham-Marr Central AC 13.36 4 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1 9 40 50
5 Stephen Addison Corstorphine AAC 13.47 5 Corstorphine AAC 5 20 31 56
6 Harry E Hall Aberdeen AAC 13.51 6 Lasswade AAC 8 15 42 65
7 Alex Johnston Pitreavie AAC 13.51 7 Gala Harriers 12 14 43 69
8 Magnus Tait Lasswade AAC 13.52 8 Edinburgh AC 22 23 34 79
9 Cameron Taylor-Cameron Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13.52 9 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 27 28 36 91

10 Ben MacMillan Central AC 13.59 10 Chirnside Chasers 29 44 45 118
11 Craig Morris Fife AC 14.01 11 Team East Lothian 37 39 52 128
12 Yousuf Khursheed Gala Harriers 14.01 12 Livingston & District AAC 54 61 63 178
13 Iain McWhinnie Fife AC 14.04
14 James Logan Gala Harriers 14.05
15 Euan Hood Lasswade AAC 14.05
16 Joseph Wright Banchory Stonehaven 14.08
17 Jack Gillespie Aberdeen AAC 14.18
18 Nicholas Tierney Aberdeen AAC 14.23
19 Levi Sweeney Perth Strathtay Harriers 14.32
20 Thomas Ross Corstorphine AAC 14.34
21 Fraser Clyne Teviotdale Harriers 14.36
22 Tom Ireland Edinburgh AC 14.38
23 Coinneach Petrie Edinburgh AC 14.40
24 Sandy Holl Central AC 14.42
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25 Alasdair Campbell Montrose & District AC 14.45
26 Adam Brown Aberdeen AAC 14.52
27 Bradley Duff Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 14.52
28 Ryan George Donald Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 14.54
29 Jamie Kinghorn Chirnside Chasers 15.01
30 Gavin McWhinnie Fife AC 15.01
31 Paul Tiplady Corstorphine AAC 15.04
32 Craig Angus Moorfoot Runners 15.06
33 Cameron Stone Aberdeen AAC 15.12
34 Hector Friend Edinburgh AC 15.12
35 Cameron Callow Aberdeen AAC 15.18
36 David Begg Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 15.21
37 Eric Gallagher Team East Lothian 15.26
38 Duthac Mardon Strathearn Harriers 15.28
39 Joe Donnelly Team East Lothian 15.34
40 Harris Pentecost Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15.37
41 Jamie Simpson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 15.48
42 Daniel Kelly Lasswade AAC 15.50
43 Andrew Hogg Gala Harriers 15.53
44 Josh Abbott Chirnside Chasers 15.56
45 Harry Fuller Chirnside Chasers 15.56
46 Ben Reynolds Chirnside Chasers 16.02
47 Luca librizzi Edinburgh AC 16.04
48 Iain Hare Edinburgh AC 16.20
49 Ben MacDermid Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 16.23
50 Euan Simon Lasswade AAC 16.28
51 Liam Murray Pitreavie AAC 16.33



52 Cameron Bullen Team East Lothian 16.40
53 Eòin Simpson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 16.42
54 Aidan McKeown Livingston & District AAC 16.43
55 Rory Ferguson Lasswade AAC 16.45
56 Leo Weldon Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16.47
57 Gregor Farrer Edinburgh AC 17.06
58 Angus Cousin Lasswade AAC 17.11
59 Euan McAlister Lasswade AAC 17.22
60 Samuel Westwood George Heriots CCC 17.27
61 Aidan Brady Livingston & District AAC 17.35
62 Cameron Dempster Fife AC 17.37
63 Matthew Boules Livingston & District AAC 17.37
64 Jamie Arnott Corstorphine AAC 17.45
65 Gregor Knight Perth Strathtay Harriers 17.46
66 Louis MacDonald Lothian Running Club 18.07
67 Owen McQueenie Corstorphine AAC 18.11
68 Findlay Baillie Fife AC 18.12
69 Thomas Brownsort George Heriots CCC 20.15



Team Name Total

1 Kate Gallagher Central AC 18.23 1 Aberdeen AAC 2 6 9 17
2 Naomi Lang Aberdeen AAC 18.31 2 Central AC 1 10 15 26
3 Clare Stewart Banchory Stonehaven AC 18.35 3 Edinburgh AC 5 11 16 32
4 Lauren Dickson Lasswade AAC 18.37 4 Lasswade AAC 4 13 24 41
5 Zoe Bates Edinburgh AC 18.56 5 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 23 26 27 76
6 Rebecca Eggeling Aberdeen AAC 19.03
7 Emily Nicholson Pitreavie AAC 19.13
8 Louise Mccullagh Fife AC 20.20
9 Anisha Badial Aberdeen AAC 20.30

10 Fiona Davies Central AC 20.34
11 Morven Ferguson Edinburgh AC 20.35
12 Rosa Hare Banchory Stonehaven AC 20.39
13 Ailsa Innes Lasswade AAC 20.41
14 Eva Prato Luna Aberdeen AAC 20.57
15 Jodie Currie Central AC 21.19
16 Carolyn Cameron Edinburgh AC 21.22
17 Fiona Grant Moorfoot Runners 21.42
18 Madeline Woods Central AC 22.02
19 Ishbel Inglis Teviotdale Harriers 22.41
20 Katy Aitken Fife AC 22.47
21 Eleanor Hanson Central AC 22.47
22 Toni Moore Unattached 23.00
23 Isabel Remers Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 23.14
24 Lauren Wilkie Lasswade AAC 23.20

Finisher Positions
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25 Heidi Ross Corstorphine AAC 23.46
26 Alix Barclay Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 23.59
27 Katie McCluskey Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 24.23
28 Hannah Mairs Livingston & District AAC 24.37
29 Eilidh McCallum Falkirk Victoria Harriers 24.56



Team Name Total

1 Sol Sweeney Perth Strathtay Harriers 21.28 1 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 3 4 19 26
2 Freddie Carcas Edinburgh AC 21.54 2 Edinburgh AC 2 8 21 31
3 James Donald Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 22.01 3 Corstorphine AAC 9 12 13 34
4 Andrew Merry Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 22.03 4 Aberdeen AAC 6 11 22 39
5 Ben Greenwood Perth Strathtay Harriers 22.12 5 Fife AC 10 15 33 58
6 Conor O'Riordan Aberdeen AAC 22.15 6 Pitreavie AAC 7 23 31 61
7 Tyler White Pitreavie AAC 22.25
8 Michael Swinton Edinburgh AC 22.27
9 Anthony Addison Corstorphine AAC 22.36

10 Gregor Malcolm Fife AC 22.45
11 Aaron Odentz Aberdeen AAC 22.54
12 Samuel Galloway Corstorphine AAC 22.58
13 Jonathan Jackson Corstorphine AAC 23.12
14 Matthew Smith Lasswade AAC 23.42
15 Euan Boyle Fife AC 23.47
16 Calum Kitching Banchory Stonehaven AC 23.47
17 Callum Tharme Gala Harriers 24.00
18 Faisal Khursheed Gala Harriers 24.02
19 Callum McCormack Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 24.05
20 Declan Gall Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 24.10
21 Paul Ireland Edinburgh AC 24.17
22 Lewis Khan Aberdeen AAC 24.26
23 James Adam Pitreavie AAC 24.29
24 Forbes Jackson Corstorphine AAC 24.32

Finisher Positions
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25 Alex Bates Edinburgh AC 24.45
26 Sam Brown Edinburgh AC 24.57
27 Lewis Forsyth Strathearn Harriers 25.29
28 Tom Aitken Edinburgh AC 25.35
29 Jack Anderson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 25.37
30 Callum Campbell Corstorphine AAC 25.54
31 Struan Ross Pitreavie AAC 27.29
32 Jamie Darling Lasswade AAC 27.33
33 Ryan Brocklebank Fife AC 27.34
34 Andrew McNair Pitreavie AAC 28.34
35 Callum Letham Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 30.52
36 Rowan Downie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 31.07
37 Nicholas Wardlaw Livingston & District AAC 34.23



Team Name Total

1 Stephanie Pennycook Fife AC 17.44 1 Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 3 5 7 15
2 Annabel Simpson Fife AC 17.48
3 Emily Kearney Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 18.10
4 Hannah Addison Corstorphine AAC 19.25
5 Bronagh Wishart Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 19.43
6 Katie Anderson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 19.52
7 Amy Frankland Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 20.03
8 Jennifer Ricketts Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 20.13
9 Fay Walsh Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 20.50

10 Eliza Cottington Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 21.04
11 Emily Cossar Aberdeen AAC 21.12
12 Niamh Shaw Lasswade AAC 21.30
13 Jennifer Glass Banchory Stonehaven AC 21.30
14 Eilidh L Reynolds Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 22.09
15 Megan Bramwell Aberdeen AAC 22.45
16 Rachel Watson Edinburgh AC 22.45
17 Kate McIntosh Dundee Road Runners AC 24.56
18 Niamh Jarvis Edinburgh AC 25.51
19 Rachel Stewart Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 27.38

Finisher Positions
East District Cross Country Championships
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Team Name Total

1 Euan Gillham Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 26.19 1 Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 1 4 9 14
2 Aidan Thompson Central AC 27.00 2 Edinburgh AC 3 5 11 19
3 Robert Bough Edinburgh AC 27.27 3 Central AC 2 7 12 21
4 Andrew Lawler Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 27.40 4 Pitreavie AAC 8 19 26 53
5 Gavin Bryson Edinburgh AC 27.57
6 Callum Symmons Aberdeen AAC 28.06
7 Iain Davies Central AC 28.19
8 Ben Potrykus Pitreavie AAC 28.27
9 Alexander Chepelin Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 28.31

10 Thomas Otton Gala Harriers 28.51
11 Michael Cameron Edinburgh AC 28.54
12 Euan Brownlie Central AC 28.57
13 Kobe Stevens Moorfoot Runners 29.01
14 Dominic O'Hare Edinburgh AC 29.05
15 Cameron Harris Central AC 29.18
16 Steven Murray Aberdeen AAC 30.10
17 Lucas Cheskin Moorfoot Runners 30.55
18 Christopher Duffy Falkirk Victoria Harriers 31.12
19 Evan Ross Pitreavie AAC 31.17
20 Andrew Taylor Edinburgh AC 31.25
21 Robert Kennedy Edinburgh AC 32.02
22 Fionn McDonald Edinburgh AC 32.28
23 Fergus Ingledew Fife AC 32.29
24 Mark MacDermot Edinburgh AC 33.51

Finisher Positions
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25 Alastair White Livingston & District AAC 34.06
26 Corey Smith Pitreavie AAC 34.27
27 Ryan White Livingston & District AAC 35.48
28 Kyle Henderson Pitreavie AAC 38.55
29 Kyle Potts Teviotdale Harriers 36.26



Team Name Total

1 Rachel Haines (F Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 23.46 1 Edinburgh AC 2 8 9 16 35
2 Freya Ross (F Sen) Edinburgh AC 23.50 2 Fife AC 3 5 19 20 47
3 Angela Richardson (F Sen) Fife AC 24.00 3 Hunters Bog Trotters 1 12 14 26 53
4 Fanni Gyurko (F Sen) Central AC 24.00 4 Central AC 4 13 18 28 63
5 Megan Crawford (F Sen) Fife AC 24.01 5 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 7 15 36 39 97
6 Dianne Lauder (F Sen) Gala Harriers 24.01 6 Gala Harriers 6 40 45 47 138
7 Fiona Rudkin (F Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 24.05 7 Aberdeen AAC 10 33 34 64 141
8 Rachael Dunn (F Sen) Edinburgh AC 24.10 8 Carnegie Harriers 29 35 54 59 177
9 Gillian Palmer (F Sen) Edinburgh AC 24.19 9 Dundee Road Runners AC 24 42 62 70 198

10 Ellie Buchan (F Sen) Aberdeen AAC 24.23 10 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 17 25 74 83 199
11 Rebecca Burns (F Sen) Pitreavie AAC 24.28 11 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 38 66 79 88 271
12 Shona McIntosh (F Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 24.31 12 Lothian Running Club 53 56 82 99 290
13 Jennifer Wetton (F Sen) Central AC 24.44 13 Ferranti AAC 84 87 92 100 363
14 Sarah Louise MacIsaac (F Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 24.56
15 Katie Bain (F Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 25.03 Masters Teams
16 Niamh Devlin (F Sen) Edinburgh AC 25.04
17 Fiona Matheson (F50) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 25.05 Team Name Total
18 Catriona Buchanan (F Sen) Central AC 25.11 1 Gala Harriers 5 7 8 20
19 Halina Rees (F Sen) Fife AC 25.12 2 Edinburgh AC 3 9 11 23
20 Jennifer Spence (F Sen) Fife AC 25.14 3 Aberdeen AAC 4 19 20 43
21 Sophie Mullins (F Sen) Fife AC 25.14 4 Carnegie Harriers 12 16 21 49
22 Lauren Stoddart (F Sen) Edinburgh AC 25.30 5 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1 23 26 50
23 Charlotte Watson (F Sen) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 25.33 6 Hunters Bog Trotters 2 35 39 76
24 Rosie Doull (F Sen) Dundee Road Runners AC 25.35
25 Megan Davidson (F Sen) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 25.38
26 Megan Wright (F40) Hunters Bog Trotters 25.44
27 Helen Bonsor (F Sen) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 25.59
28 Natalie Milne (F Sen) Central AC 26.00

East District Cross Country Championships
UNDER SENIOR WOMEN
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29 Joanna Murphy (F Sen) Carnegie Harriers 26.08
30 Nikki Gibson (F Sen) Edinburgh AC 26.17
31 Jennifer MacLean (F40) Edinburgh AC 26.17
32 Alison McGill (F Sen) Fife AC 26.20
33 Veronique Oldham (F45) Aberdeen AAC 26.20
34 Ana-Maria Duran-Mingo (F Sen) Aberdeen AAC 26.22
35 Kristin Lownie (F Sen) Carnegie Harriers 26.26
36 Laura Sarkis (F Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 26.26
37 Briony Curtis (F Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 26.29
38 Portia Brown (F Sen) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 26.35
39 Virginie Barrand (F Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 26.36
40 Kate Jenkins (F40) Gala Harriers 26.36
41 Laura Robertson (F Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 26.39
42 Gillian Sangster (F40) Dundee Road Runners AC 26.47
43 Hannah Waugh (F Sen) Edinburgh AC 27.00
44 Karla Borland (F Sen) Edinburgh AC 27.02
45 Jennifer Forbes (F40) Gala Harriers 27.10
46 Claire Bruce (F Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 27.18
47 Anya Campbell (F45) Gala Harriers 27.29
48 Claire Barrie (F Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 27.35
49 Jill Morrow (F45) Edinburgh AC 27.39
50 Andrea Burke Rae (F Sen) Fife AC 27.39
51 Rhona Anderson (F50) Dunbar Running Club 27.44
52 Jo Phillips (F40) Edinburgh AC 27.46
53 Lana Turnbull (F Sen) Lothian Running Club 27.48
54 Fabienne Thompson (F45) Carnegie Harriers 27.51
55 Patricia Milne (F50) Central AC 27.58
56 Christine MacVarish (F40) Lothian Running Club 28.04
57 Rachel Fagan (F40) Gala Harriers 28.06
58 Mairead Kelly (F Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 28.17
59 Mary Western (F50) Carnegie Harriers 28.20



60 Sarah O'Neil (F Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 28.20
61 Fiona Shepherd (F45) Gala Harriers 28.21
62 Jane Dunlop (F Sen) Dundee Road Runners AC 28.29
63 Karen Dobbie (F45) Edinburgh AC 28.30
64 Sonia Armitage (F55) Aberdeen AAC 28.36
65 Morag McClelland (F Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 28.40
66 Louise Beveridge (F Sen) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 28.45
67 Rhona Buchan (F45) Aberdeen AAC 28.50
68 Melanie Sinclair (F40) Carnegie Harriers 28.58
69 Jillian Stephen (F Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 29.11
70 Elaine Omand (F Sen) Dundee Road Runners AC 29.23
71 Eilis McKechanie (F Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 29.35
72 Katherine Golding (F Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 29.40
73 Elaine Davies (F40) Edinburgh AC 29.43
74 Janette Stevenson (F65) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 29.52
75 Michelle Best (F Sen) Carnegie Harriers 30.05
76 Debra Urquhart (F Sen) Lasswade AAC 30.13
77 Karen Kealey (F45) Ochil Hill Runners 30.16
78 Sharyne Ramage (F50) Edinburgh AC 30.21
79 Cheryl Walls (F Sen) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 30.33
80 Maggie Sadler (F Sen) University of St Andrews CC 30.35
81 Lauren Corbett (F Sen) Teviotdale Harriers 31.02
82 Saran Jones (F Sen) Lothian Running Club 31.12
83 Caroline Lawless (F55) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 31.20
84 Julia Drewer (F Sen) Ferranti AAC 31.24
85 Cathy Tilbrook (F45) Strathearn Harriers 31.29
86 Eileen Maxwell (F50) Gala Harriers 31.33
87 Julia Loecherbach (F Sen) Ferranti AAC 31.37
88 Catriona M Reynolds (F45) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 31.39
89 Karen Forsyth (F Sen) Carnegie Harriers 31.39
90 Kerry Sweeney (F40) Strathearn Harriers 32.03



91 Jill Horsburgh (F55) Linlithgow AC 32.30
92 Claire Gilchrist (F45) Ferranti AAC 33.02
93 Heather Hill (F Sen) Lasswade AAC 34.02
94 Zuleika Brett (F Sen) Carnegie Harriers 34.13
95 Pauline McAdam (F60) Teviotdale Harriers 34.21
96 Alison McIntosh (F55) Dundee Road Runners AC 34.43
97 Sandra Rathjen (F45) Hunters Bog Trotters 35.04
98 Jennifer Grant (F Sen) Linlithgow AC 35.04
99 Kirsty Mcmeechan (F Sen) Lothian Running Club 35.04

100 Elizabeth Gilchrist (F70) Ferranti AAC 35.04
101 Angela Taylor (F50) Falkland Trail Runners 35.34
102 Alison Curry (F45) Central AC 36.02
103 Sheila Strain (F65) Hunters Bog Trotters 36.35
104 Morna Fleming (F60) Carnegie Harriers 37.20
105 Claudia Scragg (F Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 37.38
106 Michelle Brearley (F40) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 41.33
107 Karen Spence (F45) Falkland Trail Runners 45.51

Masters F40
1 Megan Wright (F40) Hunters Bog Trotters 25.44
2 Jennifer MacLean (F40) Edinburgh AC 26.17
3 Veronique Oldham (F45) Aberdeen AAC 26.20

Masters F50
1 Fiona Matheson (F50) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 25.05



Team Name Total

1 Andrew Butchart (M Sen) Central AC 30.37 1 Central AC 1 2 5 9 11 17 45
2 Alexander Hendry (M Sen) Central AC 31.19 2 Corstorphine AAC 7 13 20 21 23 24 108
3 Max McNeill (M Sen) Lothian Running Club 31.20 3 Falkirk Victoria H 4 6 12 37 45 49 153
4 Ben Stevenson (M Sen) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 31.32 4 Edinburgh AC 14 18 25 34 40 42 173
5 Ross Houston (M Sen) Central AC 31.36 5 Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 8 22 30 41 54 60 215
6 Scott Stirling (M Sen) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 31.42 6 Hunters Bog Trotters 15 28 31 48 56 84 262
7 Calum McKenzie (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 32.02 7 Metro Aberdeen RC 38 50 72 78 82 112 432
8 Michael Christoforou (M Sen) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 32.11 8 Lothian RC 3 52 67 91 103 136 452
9 Cameron Milne (M Sen) Central AC 32.17 9 Perth RR 46 53 59 75 123 160 516

10 Will Mackay (M Sen) Aberdeen AAC 32.21 10 Fife AC 35 79 80 94 115 116 519
11 Scott Green (M Sen) Central AC 32.24 11 Dundee Hawkhill H 43 57 83 93 114 183 573
12 Jamie Stevenson (M Sen) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 32.31 12 Gala H 19 61 76 101 153 204 614
13 Howell Craske (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 32.34 13 Carnethy HRC 16 29 140 163 170 173 691
14 Bryan Mackie (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 32.41 14 Carnegie H 65 73 128 139 150 166 721
15 Murray Strain (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 32.42 15 Strathearn H 63 87 113 133 178 199 773
16 Andrew Fallas (M Sen) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 32.45 16 Haddington Running Club 69 180 194 207 229 251 1130
17 Conan McCaughey (M Sen) Central AC 32.46
18 Edward Dudgeon (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 32.55
19 Darrell Hastie (M Sen) Gala Harriers 33.07
20 Andrew Christy (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 33.11
21 Tom Cunningham (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 33.15 Masters Teams
22 James Dunn (M Sen) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 33.20 1 Corstorphine AAC 1 2 8 11
23 Mark Haskett (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 33.29 2 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 5 14 28 47
24 Michael Breen (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 33.35 3 Edinburgh AC 6 17 26 49
25 Stuart Johnston (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 33.36 4 Dundee Hawkhill H 7 13 30 50
26 Gordon Clarke (M40) Corstorphine AAC 33.36 5 Strathearn Harriers 10 18 29 57
27 Keith Hood (M40) Corstorphine AAC 33.38 6 Gala Harriers 9 24 51 84
28 Alasdair Anthony (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 33.38 7 Hunters Bog Trotters 16 32 42 90
29 Michael Reid (M40) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 33.49 8 Falkirk Victoria H 27 33 35 95

East District Cross Country Championships
UNDER SENIOR MEN
Livingston 12/12/2015

Finisher Positions



30 Samuel Woods (M Sen) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 33.51 9 Fife AC 21 31 43 95
31 Patryk Gierjatowicz (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 34.15 10 Central AC 19 23 57 99
32 Ruairidh Campbell (M45) Montrose & District AAC 34.24 11 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 3 41 62 106
33 Tom Ferrington (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 34.29 12 Lothian RC 20 52 56 128
34 Callum Reid (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 34.34 13 Carnegie Harriers 11 53 64 128
35 Hamish Battle (M Sen) Fife AC 34.36 14 Kinross Road Runners 39 50 104 193
36 Colin Logan (M Sen) Central AC 34.38 15 Portobello RC 44 63 106 213
37 Euan Martin (M Sen) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 34.43 16 Teviotdale Harriers 22 74 117 213
38 Jim Tole (M40) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 34.43 17 Haddington Running Club 75 83 92 250
39 Martin Gore (M Sen) Lasswade AAC 34.45 18 Lasswade AC 76 110 111 297
40 Robert Turner (M40) Edinburgh AC 34.45 19 Dundee Road Runners 69 118 134 321
41 James Thomas (M Sen) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 34.47
42 Iain Macdonald (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 34.50
43 Gordon Barrie (M40) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 34.50
44 Leon Johnson (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 34.50
45 Steve Feltbower (M Sen) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 35.00
46 Myles Bax (M Sen) Perth Road Runners 35.08
47 Stuart Campbell (M45) Corstorphine AAC 35.10
48 Dave Ward (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 35.12
49 Alexander Davidson (M Sen) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 35.22
50 Tom Brian (M Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 35.33
51 John Brogan (M Sen) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 35.37
52 Malcolm Lang (M Sen) Lothian Running Club 35.39
53 Greg Simpson (M Sen) Perth Road Runners 35.42
54 Matthew Rallison (M Sen) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 35.44
55 James Harrison (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 35.44
56 William Townsend (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 35.53
57 Billy Gibson (M Sen) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 35.56
58 Thomas Wilson (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 35.59
59 Michael McConnell (M Sen) Perth Road Runners 36.01
60 Mark Purkis (M Sen) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 36.03
61 Craig Mattocks (M40) Gala Harriers 36.05
62 David Hall (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 36.07



63 Roger Goddard (M40) Strathearn Harriers 36.09
64 David Limmer (M Sen) Portobello Running Club 36.11
65 Andrew Smith (M Sen) Carnegie Harriers 36.13
66 Owain Williams (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 36.18
67 Andrew King (M Sen) Lothian Running Club 36.27
68 Rory Anderson (M Sen) Teviotdale Harriers 36.30
69 David Woods (M Sen) Haddington Running Club 36.32
70 Will Hensman (M Sen) Central AC 36.32
71 Ross Milne (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 36.36
72 Steve Buchan (M Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 36.36
73 Roger Clark (M40) Carnegie Harriers 36.43
74 Doug Murray (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 36.45
75 David Knight (M45) Perth Road Runners 36,45
76 Fergus Johnston (M Sen) Gala Harriers 36.48
77 Colin Lamont (M Sen) Pitreavie AAC 36.48
78 Nick Milovsorov (M50) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 36.52
79 James Rae (M Sen) Fife AC 36.52
80 Daniel W Clarke (M Sen) Fife AC 36.52
81 Graeme Fletcher (M50) Corstorphine AAC 36.52
82 Jamie Birse (M Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 36.52
83 Bruce Scott (M40) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 36.52
84 Alistair Hart (M40) Hunters Bog Trotters 37.00
85 David Cross (M50) Edinburgh AC 37.05
86 Douglas McKinnon (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 37.08
87 Wattie Mackay (M50) Strathearn Harriers 37.10
88 Scott Brember (M40) Central AC 37.12
89 Michael Simpson (M Sen) Aberdeen AAC 37.16
90 Ewan Crawford (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 37.22
91 Euan McInnes (M40) Lothian Running Club 37.25
92 Alex Cumming (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 37.31
93 Chris Walsh (M Sen) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 37.31
94 Keith Taylor (M40) Fife AC 37.31
95 Madis Osjamets (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 37.36



96 Craig Grieve (M45) Teviotdale Harriers 37.39
97 David Eckersley (M50) Central AC 37.41
98 Marco Oliveri (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 37.43
99 Chris O'Brien (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 37.45

100 Keith Dunlop (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 37.57
101 Rory Campbell (M40) Gala Harriers 38.03
102 Michael Anderson (M45) Corstorphine AAC 38.09
103 Owen Williams (M Sen) Lothian Running Club 38.17
104 John Mowbray (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 38.19
105 Daniel Lynch (M Sen) University of St Andrews CC 38.21
106 Robert Hamilton (M40) Edinburgh AC 38.23
107 Michael McQuaid (M50) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 38.25
108 Timothy Norwood (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 38.30
109 Ross McNaught (M Sen) Central AC 38.32
110 David Marshall (M Sen) Linlithgow AC 38.35
111 Ewan Stark (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 38.37
112 Andrew Thompson (M40) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 38.44
113 Andrew Greaves (M40) Strathearn Harriers 38.51
114 Steve Matthews (M40) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 38.51
115 Roger Rees (M45) Fife AC 38.51
116 Stuart Tite (M Sen) Fife AC 38.51
117 Michael Ross (M Sen) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 38.51
118 Michael Diver (M Sen) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 39.02
119 James Jarvis (M45) Hunters Bog Trotters 39.11
120 Brian Lees (M50) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 39.13
121 Ian Johnston (M50) Corstorphine AAC 39.15
122 Jeremy Kibble (M Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 39.15
123 Mark Dunn (M Sen) Perth Road Runners 39.22
124 Barry McComish (M40) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 39.27
125 Gary Morrison (M Sen) Corstorphine AAC 39.30
126 Graham McFarlane (M40) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 39.32
127 James Rogers (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 39.35
128 Scott Love (M Sen) Carnegie Harriers 39.35



129 George Ashley (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 39.38
130 Alexander Louden (M Sen) Fife AC 39.40
131 Malcolm Parry (M40) Edinburgh AC 39.40
132 Steven Morrison (M Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 39.43
133 Colin Lamont (M55) Strathearn Harriers 39.45
134 Matt Newton (M40) Kinross Road Runners 39.47
135 Ross Coron (M Sen) University of St Andrews CC 39.48
136 Alan Ramsay (M Sen) Lothian Running Club 39.48
137 Huw Jones (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 39.51
138 Ian McPherson (M45) Corstorphine AAC 39.54
139 Jonathan Millar (M Sen) Carnegie Harriers 39.56
140 Mike Lynch (M45) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 40.00
141 Ivor Normand (M50) Hunters Bog Trotters 40.03
142 Kevin Hamilton (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 40.05
143 Kenneth Anthony (M50) Fife AC 40.10
144 Craig Taylor (M40) Portobello Running Club 40.18
145 Alan Cameron (M45) Corstorphine AAC 40.18
146 Victor Jack (M45) Corstorphine AAC 40.18
147 Dan Beckett (M40) Hunters Bog Trotters 40.18
148 Athol Burnett (M50) Aberdeen AAC 40.22
149 Andrew Latham (M50) Edinburgh AC 40.22
150 Peter Simpson (M55) Carnegie Harriers 40.29
151 Kenton Jones (M50) Lothian Running Club 40.29
152 Scott Strachan (M40) Kinross Road Runners 40.29
153 Colin McCall (M40) Gala Harriers 40.29
154 Jeremy Hall (M40) Corstorphine AAC 40.34
155 Jeff Farquhar (M55) Pitreavie AAC 40.36
156 Chris Bell (M Sen) Harmeny AC 40.38
157 Alan Knowles (M40) Lothian Running Club 40.42
158 Hugh Buchanan (M55) Central AC 40.44
159 Sam Long (M40) Banchory Stonehaven 40.45
160 Kevin Riddell (M Sen) Perth Road Runners 40.48
161 Chris Creegan (M50) Edinburgh AC 40.51



162 Stewart Barrie (M45) Hunters Bog Trotters 40.54
163 Bruce Smith (M50) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 40.59
164 Gavin Orr (M45) Harmeny AC 40.59
165 Steve Crane (M55) Portobello Running Club 41.03
166 Kevin Davie (M Sen) Carnegie Harriers 41.07
167 Doug MacDonald (M Sen) Lasswade AAC 41.07
168 John Fulham (M40) Carnegie Harriers 41.10
169 Karl Zeiner (M40) Harmeny AC 41.10
170 Simon Titmuss (M40) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 41.15
171 Harry Mulholland (M50) Lothian Running Club 41.17
172 Scott Nelson (M45) Lothian Running Club 41.25
173 Allen Flockhart (M Sen) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 41.28
174 John Mill (M50) Dundee Road Runners AC 41.32
175 Simon Barlow (M45) Central AC 41.39
176 John Hynd (M55) Carnegie Harriers 41.39
177 Calum Harvie (M40) Fife AC 41.46
178 Philip Tipping (M50) Strathearn Harriers 41.46
179 Alan Inglis (M45) Teviotdale Harriers 41.54
180 Eddie Balfour (M40) Haddington Running Club 41.57
181 Scott Dickson (M40) Lasswade AAC 42.02
182 Scott Mackenzie (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 42.04
183 Philip Forte (M55) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 42.07
184 Ian Robert Johnston (M55) Carnegie Harriers 42.09
185 Daniel Clements (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 42.12
186 Michael Grant (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 42.14
187 Max Carcas (M45) Edinburgh AC 42.26
188 Robin Mussett (M50) Central AC 42.26
189 Stuart Mounce (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 42.32
190 Adam Scragg (M Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 42.32
191 John Creamer (M Sen) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 42.35
192 Barry Davie (M40) Carnegie Harriers 42.42
193 Alan Cockburn (M50) Carnegie Harriers 42.49
194 James Baird (M55) Haddington Running Club 42.53



195 David Fulton (M Sen) Hunters Bog Trotters 42.56
196 Andrew Milne (M45) Fife AC 42.58
197 Daniel Newman (M45) Fife AC 43.05
198 Ryan Ferguson (M Sen) Lothian Running Club 43.12
199 Phil Mestecky (M45) Strathearn Harriers 43.19
200 Daniel O'Neill (M50) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 43.22
201 Martin Twigg (M45) Hunters Bog Trotters 43.22
202 James Bryson (M Sen) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 43.27
203 Mark Waldron (M45) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 43.29
204 William Mcculloch (M55) Gala Harriers 43.34
205 J O'Donnell (M Sen) Dundee Road Runners AC 43.36
206 Jim Thyne (M55) Hunters Bog Trotters 43.38
207 Frank McPartland (M55) Haddington Running Club 43.58
208 Alistair Hindle (M40) Hunters Bog Trotters 44.04
209 Mark Western (M50) Carnegie Harriers 44.07
210 Phil Mann (M55) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 44.07
211 Kenneth Hislop (M Sen) Central AC 44.07
212 Edward McCluskey (M Sen) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 44.11
213 John Martin (M55) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 44.15
214 John Crookston (M55) Carnegie Harriers 44.18
215 William Milne (M50) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 44.32
216 Neil Maclachlan (M Sen) Pitreavie AAC 44.42
217 Colin Crabbie (M45) Hunters Bog Trotters 44.47
218 Gary Barker (M55) Fife AC 44.54
219 Stephen Malcolm (M45) Lothian Running Club 44.56
220 Steven Pennycook (M55) Fife AC 45.03
221 Campbell Blair (M40) Pitreavie AAC 45.24
222 John Boyle (M55) Kinross Road Runners 45.34
223 Duncan Edward (M Sen) Dundee Road Runners AC 45.39
224 Graham Mclean (M55) Corstorphine AAC 45.57
225 D.Melville Scobie (M65) Fife AC 46.23
226 William Higgins (M55) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 46.38
227 Andrew Stavert (M50) Portobello Running Club 46.38



228 Jan Thompson (M45) Central AC 46.49
229 Sandy Wallace (M65) Haddington Running Club 49.49
230 Mark Mackenzie (M40) Carnegie Harriers 46.52
231 Colin Hutcheon (M60) Linlithgow AC 46.59
232 Ben Mitchell (M45) Lasswade AAC 47.07
233 Phil Parr-Burman (M55) Lasswade AAC 47.13
234 Phil Smithard (M65) Carnegie Harriers 47.15
235 Brian Pendreigh (M55) Hunters Bog Trotters 47.18
236 Robin Thomas (M60) Hunters Bog Trotters 47.21
237 Harry Kay (M65) Dundee Road Runners AC 47.22
238 John Denholm (M60) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 47.24
239 David Steele (M55) Edinburgh AC 47.32
240 Tony Taylor (M50) Falkland Trail Runners 47.35
241 Eric Stevenson (M65) Edinburgh AC 47.38
242 Ian Campbell (M50) Hunters Bog Trotters 48.08
243 Allan Gall (M60) Central AC 48.10
244 Cameron Campbell (M55) Central AC 48.20
245 Gordon Dewar (M50) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 48.36
246 Alan Coltman (M45) Teviotdale Harriers 49.34
247 John McIntosh (M50) Dundee Road Runners AC 49.40
248 Martin Leadbetter (M55) Lothian Running Club 50.05
249 Paul Lockie (M45) Teviotdale Harriers 50.39
250 Mark Thornton-Smith (M Sen) Edinburgh AC 50.48
251 Paddy McDonald (M60) Haddington Running Club 50.54
252 Bryan Grome (M Sen) Linlithgow AC 51.08
253 Sandy Low (M50) Corstorphine AAC 51.43
254 Kenny Mearns (M55) Lothian Running Club 52.22
255 Kevin Godfrey (M50) Lothian Running Club 52.34
256 Alex MacEwen (M60) Edinburgh AC 58.07
257 William Fairley (M70) Carnegie Harriers 60.54

Masters M40
Gordon Clarke (M40) Corstorphine AAC 33.36



Keith Hood (M40) Corstorphine AAC 33.38
Michael Reid (M40) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 33.49

Masters 50
Nick Milovsorov (M50) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 36.52


